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ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

WARFARIN SODIUM
1 MG    ORAL   TABLET

2 MG    ORAL   TABLET

2.5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

3 MG    ORAL   TABLET

4 MG    ORAL   TABLET

5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

6 MG    ORAL   TABLET

10 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002242924
00002242680

00002242925
00002242681

00002242926
00002242682

00002245618
00002242683

00002242927
00002242684

00002242928
00002242685

00002242686

00002242929
00002242687

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

TARO-WARFARIN

APO-WARFARIN
TARO-WARFARIN

APX
TAR

APX
TAR

APX
TAR

APX
TAR

APX
TAR

APX
TAR

TAR

APX
TAR

(COUMARIN DERIVATIVES)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20:00

20:12.04.08

    0.0780
    0.0780

    0.0825
    0.0825

    0.0660
    0.0660

    0.1023
    0.1023

    0.1023
    0.1023

    0.0662
    0.0662

    0.4427

    0.1187
    0.1187
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ANTICOAGULANTS

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

PRODUCT IS NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

APIXABAN
2.5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002487713
00002530708
00002548879
00002487381
00002486806
00002528924
00002529009
00002492369
00002495430
00002492814
00002526050
00002546884
00002489228
00002510464
00002484994
00002377233

00002487721
00002530716
00002548887
00002487403
00002486814
00002528932
00002529017
00002492377
00002495449
00002492822
00002526069
00002546892
00002489236
00002510472
00002485001
00002397714

ACH-APIXABAN
APIXABAN
APIXABAN
APO-APIXABAN
AURO-APIXABAN
JAMP APIXABAN
M-APIXABAN
MAR-APIXABAN
MINT-APIXABAN
NAT-APIXABAN
NRA-APIXABAN
NRA-APIXABAN
SANDOZ APIXABAN SDZ
TARO-APIXABAN
TEVA-APIXABAN
ELIQUIS

ACH-APIXABAN
APIXABAN
APIXABAN
APO-APIXABAN
AURO-APIXABAN
JAMP APIXABAN
M-APIXABAN
MAR-APIXABAN
MINT-APIXABAN
NAT-APIXABAN
NRA-APIXABAN
NRA-APIXABAN
SANDOZ APIXABAN SDZ
TARO-APIXABAN
TEVA-APIXABAN
ELIQUIS

AHI
SIV
SNS
APX
AUR
JPC
MTR
MAR
MPI
NTP
NRA
NRA
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BMS

AHI
SIV
SNS
APX
AUR
JPC
MTR
MAR
MPI
NTP
NRA
NRA
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BMS

(DIRECT FACTOR XA INHIBITORS)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20:00

20:12.04.14

    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    1.6337

    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    0.4084
    1.6337
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ANTICOAGULANTS

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

RIVAROXABAN
2.5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

10 MG    ORAL   TABLET

15 MG    ORAL   TABLET

20 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002541734
00002551608
00002527537
00002524503
00002541467
00002547899
00002537877
00002526786
00002547295
00002480808

00002470497
00002516292
00002551616
00002512041
00002472414
00002541475
00002547902
00002482223
00002483807
00002507196
00002316986

00002470500
00002516306
00002551624
00002512068
00002472430
00002541483
00002547910
00002482231
00002483815
00002507218
00002378604

00002470519
00002516314
00002551632
00002512076
00002472422
00002541491
00002547929
00002482258
00002483823
00002507226
00002378612

APO-RIVAROXABAN
M-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
SANDOZ RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
XARELTO

APO-RIVAROXABAN
JAMP RIVAROXABAN
M-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
SANDOZ RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
XARELTO

APO-RIVAROXABAN
JAMP RIVAROXABAN
M-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
SANDOZ RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
XARELTO

APO-RIVAROXABAN
JAMP RIVAROXABAN
M-RIVAROXABAN
PMS-RIVAROXABAN
REDDY-RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
RIVAROXABAN
SANDOZ RIVAROXABAN
TARO-RIVAROXABAN
TEVA-RIVAROXABAN
XARELTO

APX
MTR
PMS
DRL
SIV
SNS
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BAI

APX
JPC
MTR
PMS
DRL
SIV
SNS
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BAI

APX
JPC
MTR
PMS
DRL
SIV
SNS
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BAI

APX
JPC
MTR
PMS
DRL
SIV
SNS
SDZ
TAR
TEV
BAI

(DIRECT FACTOR XA INHIBITORS)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20:00

20:12.04.14

    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    0.3550
    1.4200

    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    2.8700

    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    2.8700

    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    0.7175
    2.8700
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ANTICOAGULANTS

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

PRODUCT IS NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

ENOXAPARIN SODIUM

25,000 IU / ML    INJECTION

2,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

3,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

5,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

7,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

10,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

12,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

15,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

16,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

18,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

100 MG / ML    INJECTION

30 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

40 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

60 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

80 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

100 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

00002231171

00002132621

00002430789

00002132648

00002352648

00002352656

00002352664

00002352672

00002494582

00002352680

00002509121

00002532247
00002506459
00002507501
00002509075

00002532255
00002506467
00002507528
00002509083

00002532263
00002506475
00002507536
00002509091

00002532271
00002506483
00002507544
00002509105

00002532298
00002506491
00002507552
00002509113

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN (0.2 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.28 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.2 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.3 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.4 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.5 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN (0.6 ML SYRINGE)

FRAGMIN

FRAGMIN (0.72 ML SYRINGE)

REDESCA (3 ML VIAL)

ELONOX (0.3 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY (0.3 ML SYRINGE)
INCLUNOX (0.3 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA (0.3 ML SYRINGE)

ELONOX (0.4 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY (0.4 ML SYRINGE)
INCLUNOX (0.4 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA (0.4 ML SYRINGE)

ELONOX (0.6 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY (0.6 ML SYRINGE)
INCLUNOX (0.6 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA (0.6 ML SYRINGE)

ELONOX (0.8 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY (0.8 ML SYRINGE)
INCLUNOX (0.8 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA (0.8 ML SYRINGE)

ELONOX (1 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY (1 ML SYRINGE)
INCLUNOX (1 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA (1 ML SYRINGE)

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

(HEPARINS)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20:00

20:12.04.16

   45.3053

    5.7390

    8.0330

   11.4770

   17.2140

   22.9540

   28.6940

   34.4320

   37.8760

   41.3180

   16.5400

    4.9124
    4.9124
    4.9620
    4.9620

    6.5498
    6.5498
    6.6160
    6.6160

    9.8248
    9.8248
    9.9240
    9.9240

   13.0997
   13.0997
   13.2320
   13.2320

   16.3746
   16.3746
   16.5400
   16.5400

52 EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2025

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$

ANTICOAGULANTS

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

ENOXAPARIN SODIUM

HEPARIN SODIUM

NADROPARIN CALCIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

120 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

150 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

1,000 UNIT / ML    INJECTION

100 UNIT / ML    INJECTION   LOCK FLUSH

9,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

19,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

10,000 IU / ML    INJECTION

20,000 IU / ML    INJECTION

2,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

3,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

4,500 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

8,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

10,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

12,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

14,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

16,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

18,000 IU / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

00002532301
00002506505
00002507560
00002509148

00002532328
00002506513
00002507579
00002509156

00000453811

00000727520

00002236913

00002240114

00002167840

00002229515

00002229755

00002358158

00002358166

00002429462

00002231478

00002429470

00002358174

00002429489

00002358182

ELONOX HP (0.8 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY HP
INCLUNOX HP (0.8 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA HP (0.8 ML SYRINGE)

ELONOX HP (1 ML SYRINGE)
NOROMBY HP
INCLUNOX HP (1 ML SYRINGE)
REDESCA HP (1 ML SYRINGE)

HEPARIN LEO

HEPARIN LEO

FRAXIPARINE (0.3 ML SYR)

FRAXIPARINE FORTE (1 ML SYR)

INNOHEP

INNOHEP

INNOHEP (0.25 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.35 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.45 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.4 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.5 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.6 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.7 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.8 ML SYRINGE)

INNOHEP (0.9 ML SYRINGE)

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

FKC
JUN
SDZ
VLP

LEO

LEO

APC

APC

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

(HEPARINS)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20:00

20:12.04.16

   19.6495
   19.6495
   19.8480
   19.8480

   24.5619
   24.5619
   24.8100
   24.8100

    0.5957

    0.5066

    9.0580

   18.1170

   20.3715

   41.3980

    5.1400

    7.1900

    9.2470

   16.7940

   20.9800

   25.1910

   29.3900

   33.5880

   37.7810
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ANTICOAGULANTS

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

PRODUCT IS NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM

CLOPIDOGREL BISULFATE

TICAGRELOR

2.5 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

7.5 MG / SYR    INJECTION   SYRINGE

75 MG (BASE)      ORAL   TABLET

90 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002406853
00002245531

00002406896
00002258056

00002252767
00002416387
00002385813
00002400553
00002415550
00002502283
00002422255
00002408910
00002482037
00002348004
00002379813
00002293161
00002238682

00002482630
00002531801
00002529769
00002492598
00002368544

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM (0.5 ML SYRINGE)
ARIXTRA (0.5 ML SYRINGE)

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM (0.6 ML SYRINGE)
ARIXTRA (0.6 ML SYRINGE)

APO-CLOPIDOGREL
AURO-CLOPIDOGREL
CLOPIDOGREL
CLOPIDOGREL
JAMP-CLOPIDOGREL
M-CLOPIDOGREL
MAR-CLOPIDOGREL
MINT-CLOPIDOGREL
NRA-CLOPIDOGREL
PMS-CLOPIDOGREL
RAN-CLOPIDOGREL
TEVA-CLOPIDOGREL
PLAVIX

APO-TICAGRELOR
JAMP TICAGRELOR
M-TICAGRELOR
TARO-TICAGRELOR
BRILINTA

DRL
APC

DRL
APC

APX
AUR
SIV
SNS
JPC
MTR
MAR
MPI
NRA
PMS
RAN
TEV
SAV

APX
JPC
MTR
TAR
AZC

(MISCELLANEOUS ANTICOAGULANTS)

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS

20

20

:00

:00

20:12.04.92

20:12.18

    9.8620
   12.8226

   17.5000
   22.7546

    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    0.2631
    2.8180

    0.3960
    0.3960
    0.3960
    0.3960
    1.7450
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RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for the treatment of Acute Coronary 
Syndrome, defined as unstable angina or myocardial infarction when initiated in hospital and 
prescribed by a Specialist in Cardiology, Cardiac Surgery, Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgery, 
Internal Medicine or General Surgery. Treatment must be in combination with low dose ASA.

(Refer to Section 3 - Criteria for Special Authorization of Select Drug Products of the Alberta 
Drug Benefit List for eligibility when the initiating prescriber is not a Specialist in Cardiology, 
Cardiac Surgery, Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgery, Internal Medicine or General Surgery.)

ANTICOAGULANTS

(PLATELET AGGREGATION INHIBITORS)

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.



ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

PENTOXIFYLLINE

TRANEXAMIC ACID

400 MG    ORAL   SUSTAINED-RELEASE TABLET

500 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002543087
00002230090

00002409097
00002496232
00002401231
00002519194

JAMP PENTOXIFYLLINE SR
PENTOXIFYLLINE SR

GD-TRANEXAMIC ACID
MAR-TRANEXAMIC ACID
TRANEXAMIC ACID
TRANEXAMIC ACID

JPC
AAP

GMD
MAR
STM
JPC

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

BLOOD FORMULATION, COAGULATION AND THROMBOSIS

HEMORRHEOLOGIC AGENTS

ANTIHEMORRHAGIC AGENTS

20

20

:00

:00

20:24

20:28.16

    0.7238
    0.7238

    0.2967
    0.2967
    0.2967
    0.2967
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(HEMOSTATICS)

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.




